

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Contact: Jennifer Grose, Marketing Manager 216.485.5788 Ext. 2514 jgrose@hudecdental.com

## **Dr. Mohammed Dameri joins Hudec Dental**

Cleveland, OH (8-13-19) — Hudec Dental is excited to welcome Dr. Mohammed (Moh) Dameri in our Brooklyn office!

"I am excited to work for Hudec Dental and help make smiles that last." – Dr. Mohammad Dameri

Dr. Mohammed (Moh) Dameri attended John Carroll University where he graduated with his Bachelor of Science (Chemistry) and his Master's in Business Administration. He then went on to complete his Master's in Science (Biology) at Case Western Reserve University. More recently, he attended Case Western Reserve University School of Dental Medicine where he graduated with his Doctor of Dental Medicine, DMD Degree.

Dr. Dameri takes pride in giving back. He has volunteered his time and services in the past by taking part in different events like Give Kids a Smile Day, Free Medical Clinic of Greater Cleveland, and Safe Smiles Mouth-Guard Day. He is a member of the American Academy of Cosmetic Dentistry, American Dental Education Association, Academy of General Dentistry and American Dental Association. He is bilingual in English and Farsi and in his free time, he enjoys traveling, museums, trying different restaurants, sports and supporting his favorite soccer team, Real Madrid.

Our Brooklyn office is our seventh Hudec Dental office, and we have proudly served our patients since our doors opened in June 2007. We are located on Memphis Avenue in the same plaza as Aldo's Restaurant and K Bella Salon. We provide state of the art cosmetic dentistry, non-surgical periodontal treatment, and whitening procedures. Please give us a call at 216-661-4441 to schedule an appointment. We look forward to making you smile.

## **About Hudec Dental**

Since 1977, we've built our foundation in Northeast Ohio on the sole purpose to improve the quality of life of those we serve. We are driven by our work and are equally passionate about delivering value to our patients. It is with that mindset that we not only take pride in our dental care services but also work to develop and maintain personal relationships with our patients. We have created a team that is made up of knowledgeable and experienced dental professionals who operate with the latest technology and services. You can put your trust in Hudec Dental to give you the best dental care every time you choose to come and see us.

###

\_\_\_\_\_\_